© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 41
Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series
Switches Architecture
White paper
Cisco public
D
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 41
Contents

open Cisco IOS® XE operating system, which supports model-driven programmability, and has the capacity to
host containers, with support for up to 240 GB of SSD storage. It can also run third-party applications and
scripts natively within the switch (by virtue of the x86 CPU architecture, local storage, and a higher memory
footprint). The modern operating system offers enhanced high availability features such as Extended Fast
Software Upgrade (xFSU), Stateful Switchover (SSO), Software Maintenance Upgrades (SMU), Graceful
Insertion and Removal (GIR), Cisco StackWise® and StackPower technology. Further, it supports all the
foundational high-availability capabilities, including Platinum-efficient dual redundant power supplies and
variable-speed, high-efficiency, redundant fans.
The Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series consist of Modular Uplink Models and Fixed uplink models with variable port
speeds and port densities to meet the ever-increasing performance demands of enterprise campus
environments and provide an architectural foundation for next-generation hardware features and scalability.
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 41
Modular uplink Models
1G and Multigigabit switches
Data-only switches
C9300-24T - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 24x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet ports with
optional uplink modules.
C9300-48T - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 48x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet ports with
optional uplink modules.
PoE+ switches
C9300-24P - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 24x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet Ports with
optional uplink modules.
C9300-48P - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 48x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet Copper
ports with optional uplink modules.
Cisco UPOE switches
C9300-24U - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 24x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet Copper
ports with optional uplink modules.
C9300-48U - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 48x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet Copper
ports with optional uplink modules.
C9300-24UB - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 XL ASIC with 24x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet
Copper ports with optional uplink modules.
C9300-48UB - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 XL ASIC with 48x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet
Copper ports with optional uplink modules.
Cisco UPOE+ switches
C9300-24H - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 24x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet Copper
ports with optional uplink modules.
C9300-48H - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 48x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet Copper
ports with optional uplink modules.
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 41
Multigigabit Ethernet switches with Cisco UPOE and UPOE+
C9300-24UX - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series 2xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 24x 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G Ethernet
Copper ports with optional Uplink Modules.
C9300-24UXB - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series 2xUADP 2.0 XL ASIC with 24x 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G Ethernet
Copper ports with optional Uplink Modules.
C9300X-24HX - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series 2xUADP 2.0sec ASIC with 24x 100M/1G/2.5/5/10G Copper ports
with optional uplink modules.
C9300-48UXM - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series 2xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 36x 100M/1G/2.5G Copper ports and 12x
100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G Ethernet Copper ports with optional uplink modules.
C9300-48UN - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series 2xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 48x 100M/1G/2.5G/5G Copper ports and
with optional uplink modules.
C9300X-48HX - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series 2xUADP 2.0sec ASIC with 48x 100M/1G/2.5/5/10G Copper ports
and with optional uplink modules.
C9300-48HXN - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series 2xUADP 2.0sec ASIC with 36x 100M/1G/2.5G Copper ports and
12x 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G Ethernet Copper ports with optional uplink modules.
Cisco 1G SFP switches
C9300-24S - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 24x 1G SFP ports with optional Uplink
Modules.
C9300-24S - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series 1xUADP 2.0 XL ASIC with 24x 1G SFP ports with optional Uplink
Modules.
10/25G switches
Fiber switches
C9300X-12Y - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0sec ASIC with 12x 10M/100M/1G/10G/25G
Ethernet ports with optional uplink modules.
C9300X-24Y - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 2xUADP 2.0sec ASIC with 48x 10M/100M/1G/10G/25G
Ethernet ports with optional uplink modules.
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 41
Fixed Uplink Models
1G switches
Data-only switches
C9300L-24T-4G - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 24x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet ports
with 4x 1G fixed uplinks
C9300L-24T-4X - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 24x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet ports
with 4x 10G fixed Uplinks
C9300L-48T-4G - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 48x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet ports
with 4x 1G fixed uplinks
C9300L-48T-4X - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 48x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet ports
with 4x 10G fixed uplinks
PoE+ switches
C9300L-24P-4G - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 24x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet Ports
with 4x 1G fixed uplinks.
C9300L-24P-4X - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 24x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet Ports
with 4x 10G fixed uplinks.
C9300L-48P-4G - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 48x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet
Copper ports with 4x 1G fixed uplinks.
C9300L-48P-4X - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 1xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 48x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet
Copper ports with 4x 10G fixed uplinks.
UPOE/Mgig-only switches
C9300L-24UXG-4X - Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch 2xUADP 2.0 ASIC with 8x 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G,
16x 10M/100M/1G Ethernet Copper ports with 4x 10G fixed uplinks.